in accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6,3 & 6.5 of
the Insolvency {England
& Wales) Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 of the
insolvency Act 1986.

LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

iy

Companies House

Company number

Company details

lo[afof7 1 1[2[0

SATURDAY

TS

10/03/201 8 #343
COMPANIES HOUSE

= Filling in this form

Company name in full

|Feak Plumbing and Heating Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

=

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s)

Gareth David

Surname

Rusling

B

Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber‘ Kendal House

Street m Scotland Street
B
Post town E\efﬁeld
County/Region |7
e (5[5 [7[B[S] [
Country

Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s)

manne Louise

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname

mammond

another liquidator.

Liquidator’'s address @

Building name/number ﬁ(endal House

O Cther liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

another liquidator.

Street IE Scotland Street
[
Post town !E\efﬁeki
County/Region ’_
[ s[5 [7[8[s] [
Country |7

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date Mle o2 T2lolfs

H

Statement of affairs

{ attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liguidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1286

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sionawre

Signature date ’?’? ’?’? {?’?’T’?

04/17 Version 1.0



L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you de it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infermation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Kerry Norton

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Address

|
I

Begbies Traynor (SY) LLP

Kendal House
41 Scotland Street

Fost town

Sheffield

County/Regton

s [s[s[ [7[efs[ [

Country

‘DX

Telephone

0114 2755033
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required decuments.

(] You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Peak Plumbing and Heating Limited

on the 19 February 2018

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Fuil Name Q:\u e TN IO 7 —

Signed mh—

Dated 3-2 v




Peak Plumbing and Heating Limited
Statermnent Of Affairs as at 19 February 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Moter Vehicles x 2 (FNB5 GOP & FN65 GPX) 2,830.00 9,200.00
Black Horse Limited {7,809 44)

1,300.56 1,300.56
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 301.00 450 00
Furniture 8 Equipment 101.00 240060
Motor Vehicles x 5 2776.00 8,700.00
Stack 450.00 450.00
Book Debts 100,543.01 50,000.00
VAT Refund 15,602.24 15,602.24
Cash at Bank 12,347.55 12,347.55
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 89,090.35

Signature ’M\ Date 1“9- 0 — lﬁ




Peak Plumbing and Heating Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 19 February 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A} B89,080.35
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
RPO rz Arrears/Holiday Pay 5,699 .94
Employees re Arrears/Hol Pay 2,342 .48
B,042.42
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors §1.047.893
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
81,047.93
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NiL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders B1,047.93
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 81.047.93
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 81,047 93
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade Creditors{Count=10) 160,378.80
Employees{Count=10) 3,022.90
RPO 67,703.74
Director Loan Account - Mr P Farnsworth 173.00
Director Loan Account - Mr B Rabinson 173.00
HMRC (non VAT) 14,738.31
246,188.75
Estimated deficiency/surptus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {165,141.82)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (165,141.82)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Sharehoiders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members {165,241.82}

Signature i fii.,;&(&m Date ! 1~ 2 —1 &




60°GL07 J8A T1DS SdI

¢ Jo | abey

< —— w\, ameubis

6.°998'8¥T Buijjeio] se1au3 Z4
2.'985'vL AXL POH ‘iluso A yuo 'uodiy 'peoy sbpugubnolog ‘g9 xog Qd Aalasioph  0OMD
L&'8L0'e BYL ZLOY ‘siusiag 'IRwioeig 'PROY WeUyoo) ‘asnoH ajebsuseny LLIOY'SPEIRMOL 0012
£6°0VL ©16 ZA\ 'UOpUOT ‘aoeia| aunoqised g SUQIsUsSd Hewsg 00sD
00'¢sllL S8/ €5 'PlawsUS 19348 pUBoIg L 'asnol jepuey) tioufel) saigbag o uosuiqoy uedig 0042
S89 vg weybuuing
BOCOP'EL ‘ABMSU3BND AJOLd | ‘8SNCH UOUURY) ‘G9L9GONOND (3 #diniag Aouanosu| pun< 82uBINSY| jEUCNEN 8YL OOND
BO'BEE'CE ArE 118G 'snysesuet Aapung 'peoy usplowpo) Pl (SieyYdseN Siequinlg) saseaifien sawer oorD
LE'8EL'pL ZZ1 96N SuA{ vodp sjiseomaN 'uojuegBuo ‘mai yied uoluag 'ZOZE dg WY 'NHDI S13 9 AV - SWosny B anuasdy INH 00HD
LTLELLS gd/ LES 'anyshqiaq ‘pleIeisay] 'pEOY plogmaN  8sedping uosxoer - 49 Bunueyasspy uoyes 0090
00eiL 5S4/ €8 'PIBYsUS "19aNS PUBiosS Ly 'ashoH jepuay Joukel] saiqbBeq o yuomsuieo (ned L0459
00°LL5"4 Du8 1AW "uoidweyIaAop) ‘'spuejpeolg ‘U0 AL | “6EL9 X08 Od siuag) fany 0049
0006 ME86 04TV 'BauspIofue 'platper 'Aepn oliDSOW 'ede|d juepiit 33 0032
S8'6L8'0 NYE 6LMS "UOpUOT 'peoy PIAYUEH | 'asnoK aBpLig UOPIIGUIAA asuedd Wniwald s18yjorg #50iD a00n
F S59LPPY awen Aoy

sJ0)jpaus Aueduwion - g
pajiwi Bujeay pue Buyquinjy jead
d711 (AS) 1o0ukes | seiqbeg



010z 13A 08 Sd! i jo 1 abey

S, JN, _ Wu ﬁ aineufig

00°001 0000} (#1012 00’} Buyeio), sauyuly Areulpiy z

000s 0005 0% 00’4 Keuipg d1S 6630 'a4ysAqraq ‘uolaijly ‘UoimeN 'Peoy LoV OF uosuigoy uelig sy Q0XH

00'08 0008 0s 00'i Aseuipio HS zi*e "auysAquaq 'pIaiHaisayD 'PIabBuIng ‘peoy uojseard g9 yuomswied neg N 004H
seJeys  enjep

dn pied dn palies 30 ON levjwoNy  adA) ssalpny alueN Aoy

siapjoyaseys - o
pajlwi Buneay pue Buigwnig jead
d11{AS) Jouhes) sagbag



